TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., as Collateral Agent		09/13/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamondback Acquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Prudential Plaza, Suite 1900
Internal Address:	130 East Randolph Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905156	ACE
Registration Number:	3862571	ATRION
Registration Number:	2460737	ATRION
Registration Number:	2170743	CHEMMATE
Registration Number:	2161096	COMPLIANCE SUITE
Registration Number:	2190308	COMPLY PLUS
Registration Number:	2342238	COMPLY PLUS
Registration Number:	3301685	CYBERREGS
Registration Number:	2361163	DOLPHIN ONLINE
Registration Number:	2256505	DYADEM
Registration Number:	2481694	ENVIRONMAX
Registration Number:	3121475	ESSENTIAL SUITE
Registration Number:	3266503	FMEA-MED
Registration Number:	2965279	FMEA-PRO
Registration Number:	3330080	FTA- PRO
Registration Number:	3303243	IMPACT ERM
Registration Number:	2313540	
Registration Number:	2040122	PC COMPLIANCE
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0939 900643225

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2252973	PHA-PRO
Registration Number:	2106923	REFRIGERANT JOURNAL SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	4000310	REGDBONLINE
Registration Number:	4682430	SPHERA
Registration Number:	3468461	STATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@katten.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	389395-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Sphera Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed Sphera Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed Sphera Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Executed Sphera Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Executed Sphera Trademark Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of September 13, 2021, by Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Diamondback Acquisition, Inc. (the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 14, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the other Loan Parties party thereto and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all Trademarks of the Grantors, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto; and
- (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2016, at Reel 5813, Frame 0223;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied and fulfilled all of their obligations to release the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges its security interest in all of each Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Trademark Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by a Grantor, and at Grantors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., as Collateral

Agent

By: Philip Tseng

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK RELEASE

Trademarks owned by Diamondback Acquisition, Inc.

Mark	Reg No	Reg Date
ACE	3,905,156	1/11/2011
ATRION	3,862,571	10/19/2010
ATRION and Design	2,460,737	6/19/2001
СНЕММАТЕ	2,170,743	7/7/1998
COMPLIANCE SUITE	2,161,096	5/26/1998
COMPLY PLUS	2,190,308	9/22/1998
COMPLY PLUS	2,342,238	4/18/2000
CYBERREGS	3,301,685	10/2/2007
DOLPHIN ONLINE	2,361,163	6/27/2000
DYADEM	2,256,505	6/29/1999
ENVIRONMAX	2,481,694	8/28/2001
ESSENTIAL SUITE	3,121,475	7/25/2006
FMEA-MED	3,266,503	7/17/2007
FMEA-PRO	2,965,279	7/5/2005
FTA-PRO	3,330,080	11/6/2007
IMPACT ERM	3,303,243	10/2/2007
Miscellaneous A Design	2,313,540	2/1/2000
PC COMPLIANCE & Design	2,040,122	2/25/1997
PHA-PRO	2,252,973	6/15/1999
REFRIGERANT JOURNAL SOFTWARE	2,106,923	10/21/1997
REGDBONLINE	4,000,310	7/26/2011

SPHERA	4,682,430	2/3/2015
STATURE	3,468,461	7/15/2008

RECORDED: 09/14/2021